502622218 01/06/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2668827

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL FREEDMAN	12/23/2013
EYAL KRUPKA	12/20/2013
IDO LEICHTER	12/23/2013
MIRKO SCHMIDT	12/20/2013
YONI SMOLIN	12/25/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14148184

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 425-707-9382
Email: mkey@ZeteLaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	340226.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MACLANE C. KEY

PATENT 502622218 REEL: 031898 FRAME: 0775

Signature: /MacLane C. Key/					
Date:	01/06/2014				
Total Attachments: 10					
source=340226_01_Assignment_FREEDMA	N#page1.tif				
source=340226_01_Assignment_FREEDMAN#page2.tif					
source=340226_01_Assignment_KRUPKA#page1.tif					
source=340226_01_Assignment_KRUPKA#page2.tif					
source=340226_01_Assignment_LEICHTER#page1.tif					
source=340226_01_Assignment_LEICHTER#page2.tif					
source=340226_01_Assignment_SCHMIDT#page1.tif					
source=340226_01_Assignment_SCHMIDT#page2.tif					
source=340226_01_Assignment_Smolin#pa	source=340226_01_Assignment_Smolin#page1.tif				
source=340226_01_Assignment_Smolin#page2.tif					

PATENT REEL: 031898 FRAME: 0776

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I Daniel FREEDMAN ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint
inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent
application entitled "FAST GENERAL MULTIPATH CORRECTION IN TIME-OF-FLIGHT
IMAGING" ("APPLICATION"), which:

MS Docket No.: 340226.01

X	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authori	zes,	and	req	uests,
	ASSI	GNEI	E'S legal	representati	ves, of tl	ne Law a	nd Co	orpora	te A	۱ffairs
	Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmo									
				2 (ASSIGNEE						
				eses (filed						
				14/148,	,184	by the	fol	lowing	j (Office
	U	SPT	'0			this		APPLI	CAT	'ION's
	Appl	icati	on No., f	lling date, a	nd Office	, when k	nown	1;		
	was	filed	on	6	and was g	given Ap	plicat	ion No)	
	by the following Office									
	", ", ", ", ", ", ", ", ", ", ", ", ", "									

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

1	

MS Docket No.: 340226.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

Inventor's Signature	Date
D-4 FL	December 23, 2013
Printed Name in English Daniel FREEDMAN	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I Eyal KRUPKA ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "FAST GENERAL MULTIPATH CORRECTION IN TIME-OF-FLIGHT IMAGING" ("APPLICATION"), which:

MS Docket No.: 340226.01

X	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	au	thorizes	, and	rec	quests,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	representat	ives, of t	he L	aw and	Corpora	ate	Affairs
	Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmon									lmond,
				52 (ASSIGNEI						
	here	in	parent	neses (filed	on	-6-	2013 	a	nd	given
				. 14/148	, 184	by	the	followin	g	Office
	U	SPI	'O)		this	APPL	ICA	TION's
	Appl	licati	on No.,	filing date, a	nd Office	e, wł	nen knov	wn;		
	was	filed	on		and was	give	n Applic	ation N	o	
	by the following Office									
	и.									

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

MS Docket No.: 340226.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

Inventor's Signature	Date 20-Dec-13
Printed Name in English Eyal KRUPKA	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
, -	איל קרופקה

I Ido LEICHTER PASSICNOR) on the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter PINVENTION'S disclosed and or claimed in a patent application entitled "FAST GENERAL MULTIPATH CORRECTION IN TIME-OF-FLIGHT IMAGING" ("APPLICATION"), which

X	will be filed. ASSICNOR hereby authorizes, and requests.
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs
	Prepartment, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond.
	Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on $\frac{1-6-2013}{}$ and given
	Application No. 14/148,184 by the following Office
	——————————————————————————————————————
 	was filed on and was given Application No
	by the following Office
	*

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and its desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests. ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following rable for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known.

		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Pillian Plaka	Office
Application No.	Filing Date	AANNAN
	V	
	`	
	\	
	`	
	\$	
	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
		
		kaaaaaaaa

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSICNOR, the ASSICNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSICNEE, ASSICNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the NVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

inventor's Signature	Date
· ·	
1.	<i>7799</i>
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
Section Control	(if other than English) 100 100 700 700

I Mirko SCHMIDT ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "FAST GENERAL MULTIPATH CORRECTION IN TIME-OF-FLIGHT IMAGING" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authoriz	es, and	requ	uests,
ASSI	GNEI	E'S legal	representati	ves, of th	ne Law an	d Corpor	ate A	\ffairs
Depa	artm	ent, Micr	osoft Corpo	ration, O	ne Micros	oft Way,	Redr	nond,
			•					
here	in	parenth	eses (filed	on $1-6$	5-2013		and	given
Appl			<u>14/148,</u>	184	by the	followir	ıg (Office
	USP	TO)	this	APPL	.ICAT	'ION's
Appl	licati	on No., f	iling date, a	nd Office	, when kn	own;		
was	filed	on		and was g	given App	lication N	o	
			by the follo	wing Off	ice			
ш			-	". ——".				
	ASSI Depa Wasi here Appl Appl	ASSIGNED Departm Washingthere in Applicati USP Applicati was filed	ASSIGNEE'S legal Department, Micr Washington 9805 here in parenth Application No. USPTO Application No., f	ASSIGNEE'S legal representati Department, Microsoft Corpo Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE here in parentheses (filed Application No. 14/148, USPTO Application No., filing date, a was filed on by the follo	ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Department, Microsoft Corporation, Of Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL here in parentheses (filed on 1–6 Application No. 14/148,184 USPTO) Application No., filing date, and Office was filed on and was on by the following Office of the Department of the Departme	ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law an Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Micros Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENT here in parentheses (filed on 1-6-2013 Application No. 14/148,184 by the USPTO) this Application No., filing date, and Office, when knows filed on and was given Application of the parenthese of the Law and Department, was filed on and was given Application No., filing date, and Office	ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corpor Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES) here in parentheses (filed on 1-6-2013 and Application No. 14/148,184 by the following USPTO by this APPL Application No., filing date, and Office, when known; was filed on and was given Application No by the following Office	Application No., filing date, and Office, when known; was filed on and was given Application No by the following Office

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

Inventor's Signature	Date 12/20/2013
Printed Name in English Mirko SCHMIDT	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 340226.01

I Yoni SMOLIN ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "FAST GENERAL MULTIPATH CORRECTION IN TIME-OF-FLIGHT IMAGING" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will	be i	filed.	ASSIG	NOR	hereby	y au	thorize	s, an(d rec	quests,
	ASSIC	SNEE!	S legal	represe	antati	ves, of	the l	.aw and	l Corpo	orate	Affairs
	Depa	rtme	nt, Micr	osoft (orpo	ration,	One	Micros	oft Way	/, Rec	lmond,
			n 9805								
	here	in	parenth	eses (filed	on	1-6-	-2013		and	given
			n No.		فدددددفففففددد		by	the	follow	/ing	Office
	U	SPT	<u> </u>					this	AP	PLICA	TION's
	Appl	icatio	n No., f	ìling da	ite, ai	nd Offic	e, wi	hen kno)mwc		
پىنىن											
	was I	filed ()n			ind was	give	n Appl	cation	No	
	; 	.,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	by the	follo	wing O	ffice				
	35.					n.					

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Filing Date	Office

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.; 340226.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

	ann eine side ingeside inninn		************
Inventor's Signature	and in the second second	Date 25/12/2013	
Printed Name in English Yoni SMOLIN		Printed Name in Native Language (If other than English)	